THE COMPANIES

COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)

Notice of Completion of the Voluntary Arrangement, Form 1.4

Rule 1.29

Insesttytl nare of

omrnary

Inset tuil na-re ard
frla R 1L

[rygerrt dute

Freseniecs apme

arddrerss and (gtnrener

(it aryl

The Insolvency Act 1986
Netice of Completion of
Voluntary Arrangerent
Pursuant to Rule 1.29 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

fome Regstrar of Companies

Name of Company

!_{\_[_E Daylon Services Luried

4

Appendix C

Form 1.4

.1.29

___For Official Use
X !
Y SN S

Company Number
478002

e : -

I, Anne Clare O'Keelg
Cf Zoifo Cocper

The Observatary
Chapel Walks
Manchester M2 (HL

the supervisor of a veluntary arrangement approved on 11 Oclober 2042£ enclose a copy
of my nolice 1o the credilers and mempers of the above.-named cempany that the
voluntary arrangement has been compieted, together with a report of my receipts and

payments

Signed

_ Date 31 Decemper 2008

Anne QO'Keele ¢/o Zotfo Cooper
The Dhse~varory Chapel Walks
Manchester M2 1HL

Softwate Sueped 9y Torosey Cumpurer Techro oy Linfed Glagow

© Zolfo Cocper

Liguidaton Seclion

For Official Use
Posl Room

230112009

AS COMPANIES HOUSE

Joint Supervisors'
Final Report ta Creditors




1

, sz’ ZOLFO COOPER

The Obsery ater,
Chape' W
22 January 2009 Llanchesles &lx 1ML
tosag ()1 838 gy -
Qur Ref: AOK/EMMAEDO1/CVA1216/2403 f g () 1k 808 gy
Your Ref: "
Vo T aopercom

T0 ALL KNOWN C T When tefephoning please ask for:
WN CREDITORS Melissa Doherty

Direct Line:

0181 838 4521

Dear Sirs

A E Dayton Services Ltd, A E Holdings Ltd, Aeroplane & Motor Aluminium Castings
Ltd, Ashburton Road Services Ltd, Brake Linings Ltd, Cranhold Ltd, Duron Ltd,
Edmunds Walker & Co Ltd, Ferodo Caernarfon Ltd, T&N Shelf Thirty Seven Limited
(formerly Ferodo Ltd), Fleetside Investments Ltd, Friction Materials Ltd, Halls Gaskets
Ltd, Instantwonder Ltd, Lanoth Ltd, Newalls Insulation Company Ltd, T&N Shelf Seven
Ltd, T&N Shelf Twenty Ltd, T&N Shelf Twenty One Ltd, TAF International Ltd, Telford
Technology Supplies Ltd, The Washington Chemical Co Ltd, Turner & Newall Ltd,
Turner Brothers Asbestos Co Ltd

All in Company Voluntary Arrangement (CVA) (the Companies)

Further to my appointment as Supervisor of the CVA’'s on 11 October 2006 ! confirm that all matters
are now finalised and enclose a Notice of Completion together with a copy of my final report and
receipts and payments account in relation to the above Companies.

As the Companies are all dormant with no trading activities being undertaken, | have prepared a single
report.

Yours faithfully

g
( MM Gr o~
Catherine Williamson
For J J Gleave
Joint Supervisor

Enc




Joint Supervisors'
Final Report to Creditors

A E Dayton Services Ltd, A E Holdings Ltd, Aeroplane & Motor Aluminium
Castings Ltd, Ashburton Road Services Ltd, Brake Linings Ltd, Cranhold Ltd,
Duron Ltd, Edmunds Walker & Co Ltd, Ferodo Caernarfon Ltd, T&N Shelf
Thirty Seven Limited (formerly Ferodo Ltd), Fleetside Investments Ltd,
Friction Materials Ltd, Halls Gaskets Ltd, Instantwonder Ltd, Lanoth Ltd,
Newalls Insutation Company Ltd, T&N Shelf Seven Ltd, T&N Shelf Twenty
Ltd, T&N Shelf Twenty One Ltd, TAF International Ltd, Telford Technology
Supplies Ltd, The Washington Chemical Co Ltd, Turner & Newall Ltd,
Turner Brothers Asbestos Co Ltd

In Company Voluntary Arrangement (CVA) (the Companies)

22 January 2009

i

|

zﬁ Z0OLFO COOPER




THE COMPANIES )
COMPANY YOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)

CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Overview of the CVA

3 Creditors’ Claims

4 Supervisors’ Remuneration
5 Closure of the CVA
APPENDICES

Receipts and Payments Accounts for the Period from 11 October 2008 to 31
December 2008 and a Cumulative Account for the Period from 11 October 2006 to

31 December 2008 Appendix A
Cumulative Time Analysis for the Period from 11 October 2006 to 31 December

2008 Appendix B
Notice of Completion of the Voluntary Arrangement, Form 1.4 Appendix €
® Zolfo Cooper Joint Supervisors'

Finat Report to Creditors




THE COMPANIES .
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)

1.1

1.2

1.3

2.1

31

Introduction

| refer to my annual report dated 28 November 2008 and am pleased to advise that this

report constitutes my final report on the CVAs in accordance with Rules 1.26 and 1.29 of

the Insclvency Rules 1986.

Please note that with effect from 1 January 2009, Anne 0'Keefe, James Gleave and Stuart

Mackellar are now licensed by the Insolvency Practitioners Associaticn.

I should also advise that following the recent completion of a Management Buy-Out (MBO)
by the partner group of Kroll’s UK Corporate Advisory and Business Recovery practice from
Kroll Inc, we will be aperating under the Zolfo Cooper brand name going forward. Zolfo
Cooper Eurgpe will continue to be headquartered at 10 Fleet Place, London EC4AM 7RB with

our existing network of UK offices remaining in their current location.

Overview of the CVA

As detailed in my recent report, the only matter that was outstanding at that time was the
transfer of the final surpluses of CVA funds to T&N Limited and The T&N Asbestos Trustee
Company Limited (the Trust), in accordance with the terms of the CVA. Details of which
can be found on the individual Receipts and Payments Accounts attached at Appendix A. |
am pleased to advise that these transfers have now been completed and as such, | attach
a copy of my Receipts and Payments Accounts for the period 11 October 2008 to 31
December 2008, together with cumulative accounts since my appointment. Since my last
report, the only movements have been the transfer of the surplus funds, receipt of
accrued bank interest and the reimbursement of asbestos fixed sum payments from The
Washington Chemical Company Limited and Newalls Insulation Company Limited to the

Trust.

Creditors’ Claims

Preferential Creditors

As advised in my previous report, there are no preferential claims in any of these

arrangements.

® Zolfo Cooper Page 1 Joint Supervisors'

Final Report o Credifors




THE COMPANIES
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)

Unsecured Creditors

3.2 There were no claims from unsecured creditors in any of the CVAs, and therefore no

payments have been made to unsecured creditors.

4 Supervisors’ Remuneration

41 The terms of the CVAs provided that my remuneration would be based upon the time costs

of the Supervisors and their staff in executing the CVAs.

4.2 As previously advised, all time incurred in executing the CVAs has been charged to one
time code, in order to simplify time recording and billing procedures. In addition, time
relating to the execution of the other dormant CVAs has also been included within this

time code,

4.3 Attached at Appendix B is a summary of the Joint Supervisors’ time costs for the duration
of the CVA, This represents 334.20 hours at an average rate of £201 per hour. To date, ,
£67,167.50 plus VAT has been drawn on account from a separate remuneration reserve.

44 in order to keep costs to a minimum, | have not enclosed a further copy of the additional
information relating to our policy on staffing, the use of subcontractors and the re-
charging of disbursements as this has not changed from my recent report. However,

should you wish to be sent a copy, | will be happy to provide a copy upon request.

5 Closure of the CVA
5.1 Finally, at Appendix C | attach a Notice of Completion of the Voluntary Arrangement, Form
1.4,

Should you require further information at any time, please do not hesitate to contact Melissa Doherty

on the number provided above.

Yours faithfully

Anne O’Keefe ‘
Joint Supervisor '

Enc ‘

© Zolfo Cooper Page 2 Joint Supervisors' ;
Final Report to Creditors l




THE COMPANIES .
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT {CVA)

Receipts and Payments Accounts for the Period from 11 October 2008
to 31 December 2008 and a Cumulative Account for the Period from

11 October 2006 to 31 December 2008

Appendix A

Voluntary Arrangement of A E Dayton Services Limited

From 11/10/2008

From 1111012006

REPRESENTED BY

e s have beun pakd lom a separile Rismuneciion Resrnee
Fuers idrawn lo date tutal £67 187 50, plus disbursainents of £6,580 15 arkt VAT

In Acrardance wih ke 1equirements of Statement of Insghvoncy Pracike 7, | shaukd advse Ihat the Supirnasors’

To 31112i2008 To 3141212008
FLOATING REALISATIONS
Bank Interest 7577 117307
Surplys rom Adnimsiration ML 10,000 00
7577 11,17307
DISTRIBUTIONS
Surplus tunds to T&N Limited (11.173.07) (11,173 07)

{11,097.30)
e

|

NIL

Voluntary Arrangemont of A E Holdings Limited

Froem 11/10/2008
To 31/12/2008

From 11/10/2006
To 11/112/2008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Gross
Surplus from Administration

DISTRIBUTIONS
Surplus tunds o T&N Limited

REPRESENTED BY

In aceordance wih ihe tequirernenty of Statement of lnsolveney Pracice 7. ¢ shaukl advise that the Superasars’
tres have been padd o @ separate Remuneriton Reserve
Feos dravn 1o dute 1012l £67.167 50 plus dsbursementa of I8 58C 15 and VAT

75.77
NIL
75.77

(11,173.07}

{11,097.30)

1.173.07
10,000.00
11,373.07

(11.173.07)

® Zolfo Cooper

Joint Supervisors'

Final Report to Creditors




THE COMPANIES ' :
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)

Voluntary Arrangement of Aeroplane & Motor Aluminium Castings Limited

From 1111042008
To 31/12/2008

From 11/10/2006
To 31112/2008

FLOATING REALISATIONS

REPRESENTED 8Y

‘RS Nave Tedh (axt imn 4 separate Remuneraton Reseive
Fecs drawn to date ictal £87 167 50, plus disbuneirents of £6,580 15 and VAT

in decorgance wik the requaements gf Statement of lnsolvency Practce 7, ! snouk! adwso 1hat the Supernsors’

Surplus rom Admuusiation MIL 20.000 a0
Hank Interest Gross 144 24 233876
144 74 22,338 76

DISTRIBUTIONS
Surplys funds to T&N Lunites 233876 2,338 76
Seflement payment to T&N Asbestos Trustee Company Linuted 20,000 00 20.000 00
{22,238.76) (22.338 76}
122,194 52) 0.00]
ey

NIL

Voluntary Arrangement of Ashburton Road Services Limited

From 11/10/2008

From 11/10/2006

REPRESENTED BY

1€ have been padd from a separale Remunerdbon Reserve

Fees gatwn to gate Lctai £67 167 50 phus dabyrsemerts of £6 280 15 and VAT

¥ accantance wil the lequeetrents ol Statement of Insotvency Practice 7, | shoukd adwse that the Supenusers’

To 31/112/12008 To 3112/2008
FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplus from Admunistration NIL 53.000.00
Bank Interest Gross 604.65 6.783.53_
604.65 59.783.53
DISTRIBUTIONS
Surplus funds to TAN Limited 6.783.53 6,781.53
Sett'ement payment to T&N Asbestos Trustee Company Limited 53 000.00 53,000.00

(59.783.53)

(59.178.88)

(59.783.53)

0.00

NIL

© Zolfo Cooper

Joint Supervisors’

Final Report to Creditors




THE COMPANIES
COMPANY YOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)

Voluntary Arrangement of Brake Linings Limited

From 11/110/2008
To 311122008

From 11/10/2006
To 3111212008

Bank tnlerest Gross

DISTRIBUTIONS

REPRESENTED BY

FLOATIMNG REALISATIONS
Surplus iom Admunistration

Surplus funds 1o T&KN Limited
Setllement gayment 1o TAN Asbestos Trustee Company Lunited

In accontance wih the requirements 0f Slatement of [nsobency Practice 7. ) should adwse INat ine Supemscry’
tees have been pad from a separite Remuneration Reserve

Fers draw o date total £67 167 50, plus tisbursemonts of £8,580 15 and VAT

Nt
43 27
4327

701 64

8,000 00

16,701 64)

(6,658.37)

T701.64
6.000.00
{6.701 G4)

o
o
o

NIL

Voluntary Arrangement of Cranhold Limited

From 11/10/2008
To 31/12/2008

From 11/10/2006
To 31/12/2008

Bank Interest Gross

DISTRIBUTIONS

REPRESENTED BY

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplus from Administration

Surplus funds to T&N Limited

in scrordance win ihe (Aquremenis of Staterent of Insalvency Prackxe 7,1 should adwvise thal the Supenmsors’
teey have Ceen pand trom 8 separate Remuneraton Seserve

Fers drawn Lo dawe tetal £67.167 50, plus diburserrerts of £8 580 15 and VAT

NIY,
75.77
75.77

(11.173.07)

(11,097.30)
et

10,000.00
1.173.67
1117307

(11.173.07)

@ Zolfo Cooper

Joint Supervisors'

Final Report to Creditors




THE COMPANIES .
COMPANY YOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)

Voluntary Arrangement of Duron Limited

From 11/10/2008

From 11/10/2006

fees Nave been pawd oM A separdte Remurerstion Heseive
Fres deaw 10 dale tofal £67,167 S0, plus dispursements of £6,580 15 and YAT

In accorgance with the requuenents cf Staternent o Insolvency Piactice 7,1 shoukt guwse IROF Ire Supensors’

To 31412/2008 To 3141242008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplus Yo Adrumsiraion ML 3.000 .00
Bank Interest Gross 2164 350.85
21 G4 3.350.85

DISTRIBUTIONS

Surplus funds to TAN Limyed 350 85 350.85
Settlement payment ta 1&N Asbestos Trustee Company Limiled 3.000 00 3,000 00
{3,350.85) {3,350 85)
3.329.21) 0.00|
—_————————]
REFRESENTED BY NIL
L

Voluntary Arrangement of Edmunds, Walker & Co. Limited

From 11/10/2008

From $1/10/2006

fees Nave bedd pdd Irom 3 separale Remuneratin Reserve

Fees drawn i dale 15121 £67.187 50. plus dishurserments of £6,580 15 and VAT

In accordance with the requitements of Statement of Insolvency Practce 7. 1 shoukd adwite Nt the Supervisors

To 31112/2008 To 3111212008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplus from Administration NIL 1.000.00
Bark Interes! Gross 7.21 11696
7.21 1,116.96

DISTRIBUTIONS

Susplus funds to T&N Linuted 116.96 116.96
Settlement payment to TAN Asbestos Trustee Company Limited 1.0G60.0Q 1.000.0¢
(1,116,96) (1,116.96)
{1,109.75) 0.00
REPRESENTED BY NIL
—_——

© Zolfo Cooper

Joint Supervisors'

Final Report to Creditors




THE COMPANIES ) :
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)

Voluntary Arrangement of Ferodo Caornarfon Limited

From 11/10/2008 From 11/10/2006
To 3171212008 To 3141212008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplus from Adminsirabion NIL 1,000 00
A 116 56

Bank Interest Gross

T2 1116 86
DISTRIBUTIONS
Surplys funds to TAN Limuted 11696 156 26
Setilement payinent 1o TAN Asbestos Trusice Company Lumiteg 1,000 00 1.000 00‘
(1,116 96) (1,116 96)
(1,108.75) 0,00
e R
REPRESENTED BY NIL
B |
In accorsance wilh the requuements of Statemenl ! INsglvency Praciice 7, ! should adwvse (kat the Superasors'
fees have been pad frum a sepaiate Remuneration Reseree
Fers drawn tu date tetal £67 167 50 plus disbursements ol £8.588 15 and VAT
Voluntary Arrangement of T&N Shelf Thirty Seven Limited
{formerly Ferode Limited)
From 1111012008 From 111072008
To 31/12/2008 To 3111122008

FLCATING REALISATIONS

Surplug trom Admunistration ML 1.000.00
Bank Interest Gross 7.58 117.33
7.58 3.117.33
DISTRIBUTIONS
Sumplus tunds to T&N Limited (1,117.33) {1.117.23)
{1.109.75) 0.00
]
REFRESENTED BY NIL
—ee—————
Ip accordance wih the requiemernts of Statement cf nsohency Practice 7, 4 Shouid 3gvise that the Super sers”
fees have been pad figm a separate Remuneraicn Reserve
Fees drawn lo daic total (67 167 50, pluy disbursemeris o £6.580 15 and VAT
© Zolto Cooper Joint Supervisors'

Final Report to Creditors




THE COMPANIES .
COMPANY YOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)

Voluntary Arrangemaent of Fleetside Investments Limited

From 1411012008

From 11/10/2006

fees Nawe been pag foen B sepdists Remunenlion Reserve
Fers drawn fo date 161l £67,167 50, phis dishurserments of £6,580 15 and VAT

In sccarance with the requaeinents of Staterent g Insohency Pracice T, 1 shoyd adwse that the Supenasons’

To 3111212008 To 31/1212008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplus fram Admuntsiration NiL 10,000 G0
Bank Interest Gross 77 1.173.07
7577 11,173.07

DISTRIBUTIONS

Sumtus funds to TAN Limited (11.17307) (11.173.07)
{11,097.30) 0.00
eI =]
REPRESENTED BY NiL

Voluntary Arrangement of Friction Materials Limited

From t1/10/2008
To 31/12/2008

From 11/10/2006|
To 311122008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplus from Administration
Bank Interest Gross

DISTRIBUTIONS
Surplus funds to TEN Lamited
Setilernent payment to TAN Asbeslos Trustee Company Limited

NIl
14,43
14.43

233N
200000
(2,233.91)

(2,219.48)

REPRESENTED BY NIL
—_—

In accordance wih the requierments of Stalemert ol Insolvency Practick 71 shouk? 81vise that the Supenasars’

It+s have been paxd fiom a separale Remuneration Resene

Feey drawa 1o date [ctat £67.187 50, prus distursemerss of £8 580 15 ang VAT J

2,000.00
233.91
2,233.91

233.91
2.000.00
(2.233.01)

by
o
o

© Zolfo Cooper

Joint Supervisors®

Final Repor to Creditors




THE COMPANIES )
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)

Voluntary Arrangement ot Halls Gaskets Limited

from t1/t3/2008
To 3111242008

From 11/10/2006
To 3111212008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplus from Admimskaton
Bank Interest Gross

DISTRIBUTIONS
Surplus funds to T&N Limited

IREPRESENTED BY

tees havit been pand bom a segacale Remunerghtn Reserve
Fees driwn to date 1otal EB7 167 50. plus usbursements ¢f £6.580 15 and VAT

In accardance wih the requrements ol Statemer! of Insoleency Prachoe 7.1 shoukl agwst (5at the Supenvisors

NIL
758
758

{1,117 33)

(1.109.75)

1,000 00|
11733
L7 32

(1,117 33)

Voluntary Arrangemont of Instantwonder Limited

From $1/10/2008
To 3/1742008

From 1111042006
To 311122008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplug from Administration
Bank |nterest Gross

DISTRIBUTIONS
Surplus funds to T&N Limited

REPRESENTED BY

in CCTTLANE B with 1he Tequnements of Slalement o1 insolvency Pracice 7, 1 shoukl adwaehat the Suproasory'
lees have been pakt fram a sepamte Hemuneration Reserve
Fees drawn 10 date tetal £58 628, plus disbursements cf £6.580 15 and VAT

NIL
60.61
60.61

(8,638.43)

{8,877.82)

8.000.00
938.43
8,938.43

(8.838.43)

© Zolfo Cooper

Joint Supervisors'

Final Report to Creditors

—— e & o m———



THE COMPANIES .
COMPAN_Y VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)

Voluntary Arrangement of Lanoth Limited

From 111042008
To 331212008

From 11/10/2006
To 31/12/2008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplus trom Admimistration
Bank Interest Gross

GISTRIBUTIONS
Surplus funds to TAN Linined

REPRESENIED BY

foes Nave been paxt from a sepdrate Remunerauon Reserve
Fees drawn 10 date tntal £87 167 5Q. plus diburserrents of £€ 580 15 and VAT

1N accordance with e trquaements of Statement of Intolvency Practce 7,1 shouk! advise that the Supemvsors’

ML
758
758

{(1.417 33)

{1,109.75)

1.00¢ .00
117 33
1,117 33

{1,117 33)

Voluntary Arrangement of Newalls Insulation Company Limited

From 11/10/2008

From 11/10/2006

In accomiance wih the iequeements of Slarement of INSUNVENCY Practce 7,1 shouk! sdvise that the Supenasars’

fees have Seeh Pad 1amh & separats Remunerndon Resnmwve

Feas drawn Fo date total £67 167 50. plus dsbursements 6! £6.58C 15 and VAT

To 31/12/2008 To 31/12/2008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surptus from Administration NIL 7,000.00
Bank Interest Gross 45.74 78588
: 45.74 7.785.88

UNSECURED CREDITCRS
Asbostos Fixed Sum Payments 115.00 785.00
{115.00) {(785.00)

DISTRIBUTIONS

Surplus funds to T&N Limited 715.88 715,88
Seltlement payment ta TAN Asbestos Trustee Campany Limited 6,285 .00 5,285 .00
(7.000.88) (7.000.88)
{7.070.14) 0.00
REPRESENTED BY NIL
o]

© Zolfo Cooper

Joini Supervisors’

Final Report 1o Creditors




THE COMPANIES .
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)

Voluntary Arrangement of T&N Shelf Seven Limited

From 11/0/2008

From 1111012008

tees have bern paw? from a sepante Remuneration Res erye
Fres drawn to dale total E87.167 50 plus disbursenents of £68.580 15 and VAT

In acconidnce with the requirerrerts of Slateanent of Insobvency Practie 7, | should adass that Ihe Supenasors’

To 3141 212003 To 1M 212008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplus from Adminisiration NI 26,000 09
Banhk Interest Gross 187 52 3.040 42
187 52 29,040 42

MSTRIBUTIONS

Surplus funds to TEN Linited 3 040 42 3.040 42
Selllement piayment to TAN Asbestos Trustee Comtpany Limited 26,000 00 26.000 00
(29.040 42} i29,040.42)
(28,852.90) 0.00
r—— e
REPRESENTED BY NIL
—_—ccear—y

Voluntary Arrangement of T&N Shelf Twenty Limited

Fram 11/10/2008

From 11/10/2006

fees have been pand f0m a sepacale Remuneration Reserve
Fees drawn o date latal £67 3€7 £0, plus disbursements of £6.580 15 ardg VAT

In rdance wan the af ol Insofvency Pracice 7,1 should adviae that the Suprrasors”

To }4i12/2008 To 31/12/2008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplus from Administration NIL 1,200.00
Baok tnterest Gross 8.66 140.38
8.66 1,240.38

DISTRIBUTIONS

Surpius funds to TAN Limited 140.38 140.28
Selitement payment to TAN Asbestos Trustee Company Limited 1.200.00 1,200.00
{1.340.38} (1.340.38)
{1,331.72) 0,00
ot
REPRESENTED BY NiL
Eos=— |

@ Zolfo Cocper

Joint Supervisors’

Final Report to Creditors




THE COMPANIES .
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)

Voluntary Arrangement of T&N Shelf Twenty-One Limited

From 11/10/2000
To 3t/12/2008

From 11/10/2006
To 3112/2008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplus from Adnunistzaton
Bank Interest Gross

DISTRIBUTIONS
Surplus funds to TAN Limited
Sellerment payment lo TEN Asbestos Trustee Company Limited

REFRESEMTED BY

In accontance wih the rrqueements af Statement of nsolvency Practice 7. ) shouk! adwse that the Sugerasars’
fees haye been pad trom a separate Remureranon Regene
Fers trawn ta dafe total £67,187 50 plus disbumsemunts o £6 580 15 gnd VAT

116 96
100000
1.116 56)

{1,109.75)

1.000 00
16 96
1,116 56

116 96
1.000 00,
(1.116 96)

Voluntary Arrangement of TAF International Limited

From 11/10/2008

From 11/10/2006

REPRESENTED BY

In accordance wih the requireiments af Stalement of Insotvency Praace 7, F sbould advise that the Supennsory’
fees Kave been pax (oM a scparate Remoneralon ReServe,
Fees drawn o dale totat 67,187 50, plus dsburserrerts of £6 580 1% ang VAT

To 31/12/2008 To 31/12/2008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplus from Admiristraticn ML 1,000.00
Bank Interest Gross 7.68 117.33
7.58 1.117.33

DISTRIBUTIONS

Surplus funds to T&N Limited {1.117.33) {1.117.33)
{1,109.75} 2.00

© Zoifo Cooper

Joint Supervisors'

Final Report to Creditors




THE COMPANIES
COMPANY YOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT {(CVA)

Voluntary Arrangement of Telford Technology Supplies Limitod

From 1141072008
To 3111212008

From 1111042006
To 31/12/2004

DISTRIBUTIONS

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surptus from Admusstrabon
Bank mierest Gross

Surplus funds to TAN Lunited

REPRESENTED BY

In accontanc e wah the requesineris gf Slatement ©f inschenty Practee 71 shoukt advise that the Supervisars’
tees have beert pad om: a separale Remunetalon Reserye
Fees drawn 1o date 1atat £67 187 30, plus d.sburttirents of £68.520 1S and VAT

(1,117 173

(1, 109.59}

(1,117 17)

0.00

NIl

Voluntary Arrangement of The Washington Chemical Company Limited

From 11/10/2008

From 11/10/2006

In accordance wah lhe requiemets of Statemert of Insohency Practhce 7 | shoukd ditvise Dat the Superasors”
te3 have been pid Harh @ separate Remuneraton Resene
Frees diawn o daie lotal £67.167 50 1My dabursemerts af £8 580 15 ano VAT

To 31/12/2008 To 3111212008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplus from Admunistration NIL 14,000.00
Bank Interest Gross 90,34 1,567 .0C
90.34 15,567.00

UNSECURED CREDITORS
Asbestos Claimants Fixed Sum Paymenls 180.0G 1,710.00
(180.00) (1,710.00)

DISTRIBUTIONS

Surplus funds to T&N timited 1,567.00 1.567.00
Sewlement payment to TAN Asbestos Trusiee Company Limited 12.230.00 12,290.00
(13.857.00) {13,857.00)
113,946.686) .00
R |
REPRESENTED 8Y ML

@ Zolfo Cooper

Joint Supervisors’

Final Report to Creditors




THE COMPANIES
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)

Voluntary Arrangement of Turner & Newall Limited

—

From 11710i2003
To 3111212008

From 1111942006
To 31/12/12008

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surgius rom Admustration
Hank lnborest Grass

QISTRIBUTIONS
Surplus tungs 1o 74N Limited
Settiement payment to TAN Asbestos Trustee Company Limited

REPRESEMTED BY

In accordance with te requieements af Statement 61 Insolvency Practice 7 | shauld advise that he Supervisors'
lees have been paxd tron g separate Remanerabon Reserve

Fees drawn lo Cate total £67,187 50. plus disbursgments of £8 580 15 and VAT

1.52¢.23
13.000.00
{14,520 23}

(14,426.47)

{14,570 23|

13,000 00
1,520 23
1452022

1.520 23
12.000 00

0.00|

NiL

Voluntary Arrangement of Turner Brothers Asbestos Company Limited

From 11/10/2008
To 31/12/2008

From 11/10/2006
To 11/1212008

DISTRIBUTIONS

REPRESENTED BY

In accordance wih he regquirements af Siatement of Insolvercy Practice 7, | should adwse thal the Supervsors’
teas bave been pax from s separate Remuneraban Reserve

Fres drawt 1o dale jctat £87 167 34, plus disbursements of £8,580 15 an? VAT

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Surplus lrom Administration
Bank interest Gross

Surplu$ funds to T&N Limiled

NIL
7.58
7.58

(1.117.30)

{1,109.75)

1.000.00
117.33
1.117.32

(111733}

NIL|

© Zolfo Cooper

Joint Supervisors'

Final Report to Creditors




THE COMPANIES :
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)

-

Cumulative Time Analysis for the Period from 11 October 2006 to 31

December 2008

Employea Grade
[Hours)

Padner! Senwor  Agsogiate Analysiy Total Hours

Appendix B

(E's)
Total Cost

Avarage

Director Associale uppor

Administration and Planning

Strategy and Control 7.0 15.6 26.9 296
Bank and Creditar Reporting 31 73 6.7 1.0
Creditors Commitiee - 1.2 -
Statutory Duties 1.2 1.0 05§ 261
Job Administraticn 1.6 3.5 36 757
Cash Accounting and Time Records 5.1 1.5 6.5 56.0
Travel and Waiting Time - - - 5.0
Case Closure - - - -
Internal Documentation and IT 2.9 0.1 - 1.0

Investigations
D Reports - - - .
Other Investigations - - -

Internal Documentation - - -

Realisation of Assets - Fixed Charge

Initiat Actions and Valuations - - - -
Sate of Assets - - - -
Insurance - - -
Litigation - -

internal and External Documentation - - - .

Realisation of Assets - Debtors

Debt Collection - . 1.0 -
Debtors Litigalion - - - -
Crown Dehtors - - -
Internal and Extemal Documentation - - - -

Realisation of Assets - Floating Charge

Initial Actions and Valuations - . - -
Sale of Assets - - -
Insurance - - -
Retention of Tille - - - -
Hire Purchase / Leased Assets - - - -
Litigation - - - -
Internat and Extemnat Communications - - - -

Trading

initial Actions - - - -
Cash Accounting - - - -
Ongeing Trading Aclivities - - - -
Internal and Extemal Communications - - - -

Creditors

Creditor Dealings 2.0 - 0.9 6.1
Creditor claims 10.1 9.6 10.7 3.4
Litigation - . - -
Shareholders / Bankiupts - - - -
Internal Documentation - - - 0.7
Employees - - - -
Employee Communications - - - -

79.1
18.1

1.2
28.8
84.4
69.1

5.0

17,856.5
5.837.5
390.0
4,444.0
9,938.5
13,815.5
625.0

1,452.0

1,591.5
10,769.5

Rate pth

226
323
325
154
118
201
125

363

Totals 33.0 39.8 56.8 204.6

© Zolfo Cooper

3134.2

67,167.5

201

Joint Supervisors’'

Final Report to Creditors




